peater in Federal Republic of German

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown

TX QRG
144.8125
144.8125
144.8125
144.8250
144.8250
144.8375
144.8375
144.8375
144.8375
144.8500
144.8625
144.8625
144.9375
144.9375
145.1625
145.2875
145.5750
145.5750
145.5750
145.5750
145.5750
145.5750
145.5750
145.5750
145.58125
145.58125
145.5875
145.5875
145.5875
145.5875
145.5875
145.5875
145.5875
145.5875
145.5875
145.5875
145.6000
145.6000
145.6000
145.6125
145.63125
145.6375
145.6500
145.6500
145.6625
145.6625
145.6625
145.6750
145.6875
145.6875
145.6875
145.7000
145.7000
145.7000
145.7125
145.7125
145.7125

RX QRG
144.8125
144.8125
144.8125
144.8250
144.8250
144.8375
144.8375
144.8375
144.8375
144.8500
144.8625
144.8625
144.9375
144.9375
144.5625
145.2875
145.5750
144.9750
145.5750
145.5750
144.9750
144.9750
144.9750
144.9750
144.98125
144.98125
144.9875
144.9875
144.9875
144.9875
144.9875
144.9875
144.9875
144.9875
144.9875
144.9875
145.0000
145.0000
145.0000
145.0125
145.03125
145.0375
145.0500
145.0500
145.0625
145.0625
145.0625
145.0750
145.0875
145.0875
145.0875
145.1000
145.1000
145.1000
145.1125
145.1125
145.1125

Call
DBOFTC
DBOMIA
DOOTPB
DBOHE
DMOZF
DBOFTH
DBOTHM
DMOHEI
DMOHHW
DBOHPA
DBOPLN
DBOMOE
DBOKOE
DBOMDW
DB0ZO
DMOZFG
DBOBLB
DBOBRO
DBODTR
DBOEAD
DBOEAT
DBODW
DBOMGH
DBOVSS
DBOWUN
DMOWM
DBOAL
DBOBS
DBODBN
DBODMB
DBOLBY
DBOLY
DBOPOB
DMOGER
DMOGER
DMOGRI
DBONDS
DFOMHR
DMOKB
DBOHHO
DBOSEN
DB0ZO
DBOVP
DMODWD
DBOCW
DBOFHA
DB0OZL
DBOSD
DB0OSBX
DBOTGM
DMOIZH
DBOCOM
DBOHRR
DBOSAX
DBOEFW
DBODOS
DBOSTE

QTH
Quirnheim
Hohwacht
Basedow
Herten

Lauf / Baden
Franenthal
Thalméssing
Schalkholz
Hamburg

nr Stade
Ploen

Achern

Kéin

Bad Oldesloe
Ddrenberg
Essen

Bad Berleburg
Brocken / Harz
Trier

Eltville
Ellerhoop
Boenen
Mergentheim
Villingen-S.
Marktredwitz
Karlsruhe
Langwedel
Bochum
Kénigswinter
Laboe
Ludwigsburg
Lychen
Pobenhausen
Germering
Germering
Griesingen
Zernien
Mdalheim /R.
Konstanz
GroBhansdorf
Senden
Osnabriick
Pirmasens
Offenbach
Gummersbach
Aalen Onatsf.
Rottenburg
Idar-Oberstein
Hohenstein-E.
Tangerminde
ltzehoe

HAM RADIO
Rimberg
Collimberg
Erfurt
Dérenberg OS
Hemmoor

- from 03 / 2017+

Information to: my callsign at darc.de

Locator
JN49bo
JO54ih
JO53hj
JO31no
JN48bp
JN49em
JN590b
JO44pf
JO53an
JO43sv
JO541d
JN48ao
JO30Iw
JO53it
JO42ae
JO31lI
JO41eb
JO51ht
JN39gs
JO40ba
JO43vr
JO31vo
JN49vm
JN48gb
JO60ba
JN49ea
JO420x
JO31o0l
JO300q
JO54cj
JN48ov
JOB63pf
JN58qgp
JN58qc
JN58qc
JN48vg
JO53kb
JO31kk
JN470p
JO53dp
JO31ru
JO42ae
JN39te
JO40jc
JO31ra
JN58au
JN68aq
JN39qr
JO60it
JO52xn
JO43sw
JN47sq
JO40rt
JO61mh
JO51Ix
JO42ae
JO43nq

Remarks
C4FM

D-Star 8262112
D-Star 8262061
D-Star

C4FM 17122
C4FM 17226
D-Star 8262828
D-Star 8262055
D-Star

D-Star 8262240
D-Star 8262117
C4FM 17141
D-Star

D-Star

C4FM 17016
C4FM 17019
D-Star 8262005
C4FM 17992
D-Star 8262555
D-Star

D-Star 8262010
DMR + 262403
DMR + 262789
DMR + 262731
D-Star 8262047
D-Star 8262104
DMR + 262356
D-Star 8262405
D-Star 8262460
D-Star 8262071
D-Star

D-Star 8262029
D-Star 8262035
D-Star 8262054
DMR + 262809
D-Star 8262069
C4FM

D-Star 8262410
DMR + 262717
D-Star 8262250
D-Star

D-Star

C4FM

D-Star 8262063
DMR + 262454
DMR + 262721
C4FM

D-Star 8262037
D-Star 8262036
C4FM

D-Star 8262081
D-Star

D-Star 8262022
C4FM

C4FM 17489
DMR + 262308
C4FM

Status
1
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peater in Federal Republic of German - from 03 / 2017-

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown Information to: my callsign at darc.de
TX QRG RX QRG Call QTH Locator Remarks Status
145.7125 145.1125 DOOERK Erkrath JO31If DMR # 262499 1
145.7250 145.1250 DBODDO Dortmund JO31rl D-Star 8262083 1
145.7250 145.1250 DBOWZ Wiirzburg JN49ws D-Star 8262076 1
145.7375 145.1375 DBOKLI Klippeneck JN48jc D-Star 8262733 1
145.7375 145.1375 DBORDH Grandsberg  JN68kw D-Star 8262863 1
145.7375 145.1375 DBOXN Bredstedt JO44lp D-Star 2622194 1
145.7375 145.1375 DBOXN Bredstedt JO44lp C4FM 1
145.7625 145.1625 DBOBHN Bremerhaven JO43gn DMR + 262315 1
145.7625 145.1625 DBODJ Karlsbad JN48gv D-Star 3
145.7625 145.1625 DBOESS Grunten JN57dn D-Star 8262860 1
145.7625 145.1625 DBOFHF Flensburg JN44rs C4FM 1
145.7625 145.1625 DBOFTS Suhl JO50io C4FM 1
145.7625 145.1625 DOOERK Erkrath JO31rf D-Star 8262499 1
145.7875 145.1875 DMOHMB Hamburg JO53an D-Star 8262200 1
430.3500 430.3500 DBODAE Castr.-Rauxel JO31po C4FM 17015 3
430.3750 430.3750 DBOADN Neustadt JO40nu D-Star 8262002 1
430.3750 430.3750 DMONOR Norderney JO33or D-Star 8262120 1
430.3750 430.3750 DOOUH Muhlhausen  JO51ff C4FM 1
430.3875 430.3875 DBOESG Bingen/Rhn  JN39xx D-Star 8262387 1
430.3875 430.3875 DBONIC Wirzburg JN49xs D-Star 1
434.5750 434.5750 DBOMGN Meiningen JO50fn D-Star 3
438.1875 430.5875 DBOVA Hohe Wurzel JO40bc DMR # 262602 1
438.2000 430.6000 DFOMOT Gr.Feldberg  JOA40ff DMR # 262600 1
438.2000 430.6000 DOODMR Ratingen JO31ki DMR # 262473 1
438.2250 430.6250 DBOBS Bochum JO31ol C4FM 1
438.2250 430.6250 DBO0IUZ Bochum Sund. JO310k C4FM 17102 1
438.2250 430.6250 DOO0OLG Oldenburg i.0. JO43cd C4FM 18683 1
438.2500 430.6500 DBOBAY Schwandorf ~ JN69ah DMR + 262873 1
438.2500 430.6500 DBOFS HH-Lokstedt  JO43xo0 C4FM 31073 1
438.2500 430.6500 DBOFTC Quirnheim JN49bo DMR + 262503 1
438.2500 430.6500 DBO0IUZ Bochum-Sun. JO310k DMR + 262406 1
438.2500 430.6500 DBOKLL Kall / Eifel JO30gm C4FM 17351 1
438.2625 430.6625 DBOHE Herten JO31no D-Star 1
438.2625 430.6625 DBOHE Herten JO31no DMR 1
438.2750 430.6750 DBOCHV Cuxhaven JO43iu DMR + 262350 1
438.2750 430.6750 DBOFDA Darmstadt JN49hu DMR + 262626 1
438.2750 430.6750 DBOMOT Kl.Feldberg JO40ff DMR #262604 1
438.2750 430.6750 DMOMAX Bad.Oeynhsn. JO42ig C4FM 1
438.3000 430.7000 DBODIF Offenbach JO40jc DMR + 262693 1
438.3000 430.7000 DBOHGW Greifswald JO64qc DMR 3
438.3000 430.7000 DBOHKN Holzkirchen ~ JN57uv DMR # 262856 1
438.3000 430.7000 DBOIR Flensburg JO44qr D-Star 8262025 1
438.3000 430.7000 DBOMYK Mayen-Kob.  JO300j DMR + 262500 1
438.3000 430.7000 DBOVS Ménchsweiler JN48fc D-Star 8262044 1
438.3000 430.7000 DBOWO Leer JO33rf DMR + 262390 1
438.3125 430.7125 DBOUFO Neubiberg JN58tb DMR # 262858 1
438.3125 430.7125 DMORAM Seevetal JO53ai D-Star 8262079 1
438.3125 430.7125 DOONO Nieder-Olm JN49cv DMR + 262502 1
438.3250 430.7250 DBODMB Laboe JO54c;j D-Star 8262093 1
438.3250 430.7250 DBOHER Herrenberg JN58f] DMR 262742 1
438.3250 430.7250 DBOHRH Waldshut-Tie. JN47eo D-Star 8262097 1
438.3250 430.7250 DBOOAL Tegelberg JN57jn D-Star 8262864 1
438.3250 430.7250 DBOVA Hohe Wurzel JO40bc D-Star 1
438.3250 430.7250 DOODXE Kassel JO41rh DMR + 262666 1
438.3250 430.7250 DOOHB Bremen JO43kb DMR + 262331 1
1

438.3500 430.7500 DBOHAT Hamm JO31vq DMR + 262495



DV - Repeater in Federal Republic of German

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown

TX QRG
438.3500
438.3500
438.3500
438.3500
438.3625
438.3625
438.3625
438.3625
438.3750
438.3750
438.3750
438.3750
438.3750
438.3750
438.3750
438.3750
438.3750
438.3750
438.3875
438.3875
438.3875
438.3875
438.3875
438.4000
438.4000
438.4000
438.4000
438.4000
438.4000
438.4000
438.4000
438.4125
438.4250
438.4250
438.4250
438.4250
438.4250
438.4500
438.4500
438.4500
438.4500
438.4500
438.4500
438.4500
438.4625
438.4625
438.4750
438.4750
438.4750
438.4750
438.4750
438.4750
438.4750
438.4750
438.4875
438.5000
438.5000

RX QRG
430.7500
430.7500
430.7500
430.7500
430.7625
430.7625
430.7625
430.7625
430.7750
430.7750
430.7750
430.7750
430.7750
430.7750
430.7750
430.7750
430.7750
430.7750
430.7875
430.7875
430.7875
430.7875
430.7875
430.8000
430.8000
430.8000
430.8000
430.8000
430.8000
430.8000
430.8000
430.8125
430.8250
430.8250
430.8250
430.8250
430.8250
430.8500
430.8500
430.8500
430.8500
430.8500
430.8500
430.8500
430.8625
430.8625
430.8750
430.8750
430.8750
430.8750
430.8750
430.8750
430.8750
430.8750
430.8875
430.9000
430.9000

Call
DB0OXO
DMOMGN
DMOODW
DMOSL
DBODIL
DBOLT
DBOMY
DBORTA
DBOGIS
DBOHHN
DBOOL
DBOSWR
DBOSWR
DBOWBD
DMOFFL
DOO0JG
DOO0PZ
DOOSRE
DBOAIS
DBODBN
DBOKRE
DBOXN
DBOXN
DBOBVO
DBODOS
DBODOS
DBOEAT
DBOKX
DBOKX
DBOLM
DBO0ZKA
DB0OBZA
DBOHUS
DBOHUS
DBOLFH
DBORES
DBORKD
DBOACC
DBOARD
DBOGM
DBONLH
DBOWTV
DMOHMB
DMOKWD
DBOBRV
DBOSYS
DBOBHV
DBOFHF
DBOLDK
DBONIS
DBOSAA
DBOUSK
DB0ZO
DMOGAP
DBOWL
DBOAGM
DBOEIF

QTH
Bergheim
Mengen
Mudau
Schleswig
Haiger
Stadtlohn
Julich

Gilching
Fernwald-Stnb.
Hennstedt G.
Oldenburg
Wertheim
Wertheim
Bonndorf
Landshut
Moorenweis
Nickenich
Recklinghsn.
Morfelden W.
Kénigswinter
Einbeck
Bredstedt
Bredstedt
Steinau a.d.Str.
Dérenberg OS
Dérenberg OS
Ellerhoop
Viersen
Viersen
Limburg / L.
Augsburg
Muinchen Nord
Husum
Husum
Fernwald-St.
Rees
Dormagen
Haltern a.See
Dornstadt
Gummersbach
Halle / Westf.
Wilhelmshaven
Hamburg
Halle / Saale
Bremervirde
Dormagen
Bremerhaven
Flensburg
Wetzlar
Nideggen-Sch.
Oberkochen
Scharbeutz
Dérenberg /0S
Garmisch-P
Winsen /Luhe
Lineburg
Dreis-Brick

- from 03 / 2017+

Information to: my callsign at darc.de

Locator
JO30iw
JN48qgb
JN490om
JO44sm
JO40cs
JO31kx
JO30ev
JN58pc
JO40gp
JO53as
JO43cd
JN49rq
JN49rq
JN47bt
JN68bn
JN58me

JO3100
JN49hx
JO300q
JO41xu
JO44ip
JO44ip
JO40rh
JO42ae
JO42ae
JO43vr
JO31eg
JOB31eg
JO40bi
JN58ki
JN58te
JO44ml
JO44ml
JO40jn
JO31es
JO31jd
JO31ns
JN48xI
JO30sx
JN42dc
JN43bm
JO53an
JO51xl
JO43oi
JO31jc
JO43ho
JO44rs
JO40gm
JO30fq
JN58bs
JO54ha
JO42ae
JN57nm
JO53ci
JO53gg
JO30jg

Remarks
D-Star 8262048
DMR + 262738
DMR # 262763
D-Star 8262098
DMR # 262623
DMR # 262433
DMR + 262437
DMR # 262866
DMR

C4FM

D-Star 8262031
D-Star 8262040
DMR + 262770
D-Star 8262095
D-Star 8262093
DMR + 262830
DMR # 262549
DMR + 262490
C4FM 31005
DMR + 262461
DMR + 262327
D-Star 2622194
DMR # 262297
DMR + 262603
D-Star 8262492
DMR + 262243
D-Star 8262010
D-Star 2624921
C4FM 18601
DMR # 262630
D-Star 8262050
C4FM 18821
D-Star 8262024
DMR + 262295
C4FM

DMR # 262415
D-Star

DMR + 262442
DMR + 262705
D-Star 8262106
C4FM

C4FM 18848
DMR + 262200
DMR # 262002
DMR # 262230
DMR # 262414
DMR + 262316
C4FM

DMR + 262620
D-Star 8262066
DMR # 262719
D-Star

DMR # 262310
D-Star 8262053
DMR + 262336
DMR + 262337
DMR + 262575

Status
1
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peater in Federal Republic of German - from 03 / 2017-

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown Information to: my callsign at darc.de
TX QRG RX QRG Call QTH Locator Remarks Status
438.5000 430.9000 DBOFTS Suhl JO50io DMR + 262285 3
438.5000 430.9000 DBOMGN Meiningen JO50fn D-Star 8262077 1
438.5000 430.9000 DBOTST Leinf.Echter.  JN48nq DMR + 262704 1
438.5000 430.9000 DBOWE Essen JO31ij C4FM 17038 1
438.5000 430.9000 DMONGU nr B.Bentheim JO32ni DMR + 262333 1
438.5125 430.9125 DBOBNL Bremen JO43ie DMR + 262317 1
438.5125 430.9125 DBOEB Einbeck JO41wt DMR + 262345 1
438.5125 430.9125 DBOHAL Petersberg JO51xo0 DMR # 262004 1
438.5125 430.9125 DBoUZ Karlsbad JN48fv DMR + 262797 1
438.5125 430.9125 DBOWBZ Thalméassing  JN590b DMR + 262827 1
438.5250 430.9250 DBOHFD Herford JO42id D-Star 8262018 1
438.5250 430.9250 DBOKUA Luetjensee DMR + 262260 1
438.5250 430.9250 DBOPV Minchen JN58sc C4FM 1
438.5250 430.9250 DBORPL Hohr-Grenzh. JO30uk D-Star 8262530 1
438.5250 430.9250 DBOSEN Senden JO31ru DMR + 262493 3
438.5250 430.9250 DBOST Leonberg JN48mt D-Star 3
438.5250 430.9250 DMOFL Flensburg JO44ss C4FM 18647 1
438.5375 430.9375 DBOCRA Frankenhardt JN49xc DMR + 262723 1
438.5375 430.9375 DBOFTS Suhl JO50io D-Star 8262075 1
438.5375 430.9375 DBOFWS Schweinfurt ~ JO50cb D-Star 8262109 1
438.5375 430.9375 DB0zO Dérenberg /0OS JO42ae DMR + 262311 1
438.5375 430.9375 DMOSL Schleswig JO44sm DMR # 262299 1
438.5500 430.9500 DBOHEW Geesthacht JO53¢j D-Star 8262017 1
438.5500 430.9500 DBOHEW Geesthacht JO53¢j DMR + 262290 1
438.5500 430.9500 DBOXN Bredstedt JO44lp C4FM 17984 1
438.5625 430.9625 DBOYQ Weiden JN69cq C4FM 17916 1
438.5625 430.9625 DMOESS Sonthofen JN57dm DMR + 262861 1
438.5625 430.9625 DMOHEI Schalkholz JO44pf D-Star 8262055 1
438.5750 430.9625 DBOBLK Blieskastel JN39nf C4FM 17289 1
438.5750 430.9750 DBODVR Braunschweig JO52ff DMR + 262399 1
438.5750 430.9750 DBOHCC Neuhaus JO43mt D-Star 8262016 1
438.5750 430.9750 DBOLUD Ludwigsfelde JO62ph C4FM 1
438.5750 430.9750 DBONG Marl JO31nq DMR + 262420 1
438.5875 430.9875 DBOBUX Buxtehude JO43ul D-Star 8262006 1
438.5875 430.9875 DBOHZG Holzgerlingen JN48mp D-Star 1
438.5875 430.9875 DBOTHM Thalméassing  JN590b DMR + 262828 1
438.6000 431.0000 DBOEK Hennstedt JO44ua C4FM 1
438.6000 431.0000 DBOSR Heusweiler JN39mi DMR + 262508 1
438.6000 431.0000 DB0ZAV Karben JOA40jf C4FM 31112 1
438.6125 432.0125 DBOESS Grlnten JN57dn DMR + 262860 1
438.6125 432.0125 DOO0OGEZ Alfeld JO41vx C4FM 31332 1
438.6250 431.0250 DBOOUD Westberlin JO62pm DMR # 262120 1
438.6250 431.0250 DBOSKF Freudenstadt JN48ek C4FM 31003 1
438.6250 431.0250 DBOSY Hamburg JO53cl C4FM 1
438.6250 431.0250 DBOSY Hamburg JO31cl DMR + 262270 1
438.6250 431.0250 DBOWO Leer / Osttr. JO33rf C4FM 17896 1
438.6375 431.0375 DBOVEL Velbert JO31mi DMR # 262462 1
438.6500 431.0500 DBONDS Zernien JO53kb C4FM 1
438.6500 431.0500 DBOZEA Zerbst JO61bx DMR + 262008 1
438.6625 431.0625 DBOKLI Klippeneck JN48jc DMR # 262733 1
438.6875 431.0875 DBOROD Rodenberg JO42¢gh DMR # 262335 1
438.6875 431.0875 DBOWA Aachen JO30ar D-Star 8262045 1
438.6875 431.0875 DBOWA Aachen JO30ar DMR + 262402 1
438.7000 431.1000 DBOGOE Bovenden JO41xn DMR + 262347 1
438.7000 431.1000 DBOMIO Michelau JO50nd DMR # 262854 1
438.7000 431.1000 DBOTR Hochries JN67dr C4FM 1
1

438.7000 431.1000 DBOXS Mettlach / Saar JN39gm C4FM



peater in Federal Republic of German - from 03 / 2017-

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown Information to: my callsign at darc.de
TX QRG RX QRG Call QTH Locator Remarks Status
438.7000 431.1000 DMOSAT Singen JN47js D-Star 8262084 1
438.7125 431.1125 DBOFA Fassberg JO52¢cw DMR + 262341 1
438.7125 431.1125 DBOHD Leimen JN49hl DMR + 262765 1
438.7250 431.1250 DBOYS Kreuztal-Kind. JO40ax DMR + 262404 1
438.7500 431.1500 DBOJNA Jena JO50tv C4FM 1
438.7625 431.1625 DFOMHR Milheim /R.  JO31kk DMR # 262410 1
438.7875 431.1875 DOO0OKO Oberkochen  JN58bt DMR # 262736 1
438.7875 431.1875 DOOOKO Oberkochen  JN58bt C4FM 17270 1
438.8000 431.2000 DBOBLO Berlin Hohens. JO62rm C4FM 17250 1
438.8000 431.2000 DBOTC Freising JN58vk C4FM 17081 1
438.8125 431.2125 DBORH Nahe Bergen JO42wu DMR + 262362 1
438.8250 431.2250 DBOODE Odenwald JN49mh C4FM 1
438.8375 431.2375 DBOLU Ludwigshafen JN49fl DMR + 262510 1
438.8375 431.2375 DBOLU Ludwigshafen JN49fl C4FM 17770 1
438.8375 431.2375 DBOUG Paderborn JOA411t DMR + 262401 1
438.8375 431.2375 DOOTPB Basedow JO53h;j C4FM 17197 1
438.8500 431.2500 DBODTM Bonn JO30rm C4FM 17130 1
438.8500 431.2500 DBOTM Kassel JO41gh C4FM 1
438.8500 431.2500 DBOXW Wittmund JOB33un C4FM 17761 1
438.8625 431.2625 DBOWH Hannover JO42ui C4FM 1
438.8750 431.2750 DBOGL Berg.Gladbach JN49hu DMR + 262451 1
438.8750 431.2750 DOOOHO Heiligenhafen DMR + 262263 1
438.9000 431.3000 DBONG Marl JO31nq DMR + 262400 1
438.9125 431.3125 DBOHOL Ottenstein JO41qw DMR + 262312 1
438.9250 431.3250 DBOBP Ludwigsburg  JN48ov DMR + 262725 1
438.9250 431.3250 DBOCHA Waldmiinchen JN69ih C4FM 1
438.9250 431.3250 DBOZE Hamburg JO53bm DMR + 262222 1
438.9250 431.3250 DMOEA Eisenach JO51da C4FM 17342 1
438.9375 431.9375 DBODOB Lautersheim  JN49bo C4FM 18699 1
438.9375 431.9375 DBOLGH Langenhagen JO42uk C4FM 17842 1
438.9375 431.3375 DKOLH Langenhagen JO42uk C4FM 17842 1
438.9625 431.3625 DBONW Neustadt /W. JN49bh C4FM 1
438.9750 431.3750 DBOSMB Salzgitter JO52fd C4FM 1
439.0125 431.4125 DBOFHA Aalen / O-feld JN58au DMR + 262722 1
439.0125 431.4125 DBOHFD Herford JO42id DMR + 262482 1
439.0375 431.4375 DBOBRO Brocken / Harz JO51ht C4FM 17742 1
439.0375 431.4375 DFOMHR Milheim /R.  JO31kk DMR + 262411 1
439.0375 431.4375 DMOWL Winsen / Luhe JO53ci DMR + 262307 1
439.0500 431.4500 DBOMSK Gemdiinden JO40sa DMR + 262848 1
439.0500 431.4500 DMOWF Bremen JO43jc C4FM 1
439.0750 431.4750 DBOBH Helmlingen JN38xq DMR # 262760 1
439.0750 431.4750 DBOHEL Helgoland JOB34we C4FM 3
439.0750 431.4750 DBOOHA Herzberg Harz JO51ep DMR + 262313 1
439.0750 431.4750 DBOWTL Léwenstein JN49qc DMR # 262715 1
439.1000 431.5000 DBORP Regensburg  JN68bx DMR + 262888 1
439.1000 431.5000 DBOZT Kéashofen JN39gh DMR + 262506 1
439.1125 431.5125 DBOFAA Aalen JN58bu DMR + 262724 1
439.1125 431.5125 DMOHW nr. ltzehoe JO43sx C4FM 1
439.1250 431.5250 DBOLAR Sylt JO44dv C4FM 1
439.1250 431.5250 DBOTRS Traunstein JN67dr C4FM 1
439.1375 431.5375 DBOABX O.ammergau  JN57no C4FM 1
439.1375 431.5375 DBOBRO Brocken / Harz JO51ht DMR + 262003 1
439.1500 431.5500 DBOVER Verden JO42px DMR + 262355 1
439.1625 431.5625 DBOTS Moosbach JN69em DMR # 262870 1
439.1750 431.5750 DBODB Hochblauen  JN37us C4FM 31291 1
439.1750 431.5750 DBOEWB Oerel JO43ml C4FM 17209 1
1

439.1875 431.5875 DBOST Stuttgart JN48rn DMR # 262743



peater in Federal Republic of German - from 03 / 2017-

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown Information to: my callsign at darc.de
TX QRG RX QRG Call QTH Locator Remarks Status
439.1875 431.5875 DB0zO Doérenberg OS JO42ae C4FM 17016 1
439.1875 431.5875 DMORH Roth JN59mf C4FM 17707 1
439.2000 431.6000 DBOEW Halberg SB JN39mf C4FM 1
439.2000 431.6000 DBOFHF Flensburg JO44rs C4FM 1
439.2000 431.6000 DBOFUS Hannover JO42vj C4FM 1
439.2000 431.6000 DBONGU nr.B.Bentheim JO32kI C4FM 1
439.2000 431.6000 DBORTG Ratingen JO31jg D-Star 1
439.2000 431.6000 DBOXH Blankenese JO43vn C4FM 17161 1
439.2250 431.6250 DBOARB GroBer Arber  JN69nc D-Star 1
439.2250 431.6250 DBOARB GroBer Arber  JN69nc DMR + 262813 1
439.2375 431.6375 DBOIOD Lautertal JN49ir C4AFM 17417 1
439.2375 431.6375 DBOROL Minchen JN58rc C4FM 1
439.2375 431.6375 DMOUHF Erkelenz JO31cc C4FM 1
439.2500 431.6500 DBOVSS Villingen-S. JN48gb DMR + 262701 3
439.2500 431.6500 DBOHHH Hamburg JO43xk C4FM 17151 1
439.2625 431.6625 DBOFHH Hannover JO5svi C4FM 1
439.2750 431.6750 DBOCEL Celle JO52bp DMR # 262340 1
439.2750 431.6750 DBOEND Ennepetal JO31ph DMR + 262407 1
439.2750 431.6750 DBOGEL Gelnhausen  JO40jf C4FM 1
439.2750 431.6750 DBOJUI Juist JO33mq DMR + 262305 1
439.2750 431.6750 DBOLZ Tholey / Saar JN39ml DMR + 262511 1
439.2750 431.6750 DBOSML Leipzig JO61ej C4FM 1
439.2875 431.6875 DBOWI Wildenrath JO31cc C4FM 1
439.3000 431.7000 DBOADB Bamberg JN59kv DMR # 262840 1
439.3000 431.7000 DB0OOX Norden / Ostfr. JO3300 D-Star 0
439.3000 431.7000 DB0OOX Norden / Ostrf. JO3300 DMR + 262338 0
439.2000 431.7000 DB0OOX Norden / Ostfr. JO3300 C4FM 0
439.3000 431.7000 DB0OSDO Urbach JN48st DMR + 262727 1
439.3000 431.7000 DMOKB Konstanz JN470p DMR + 262707 1
439.3000 431.7000 DO0OSMZ Mainz JN49cx DMR + 262592 1
439.3125 431.7125 DBoll M-gladbach JO31ee DMR # 262435 1
439.3125 431.7125 DMOESS Sonthofen JN57dm DMR + 262871 1
439.3125 431.7125 DMOESS Sonthofen JN57dm C4FM 17128 1
439.3625 431.7625 DBOEIS Siegen-Eisern JO40au C4FM 1
439.3625 431.7625 DBOGF Gifhorn JO52hn C4FM 1
439.3625 431.7625 DMOZIR Straelen JO31¢j DMR + 262476 3
439.3750 431.7750 DBOEIG Gieboldehsn. JO51co DMR 1
439.3750 431.7750 DBOLC Scheidegg JN47wn DMR + 262807 1
439.3750 431.7750 DBOOVL Landshut JN68dm C4FM 31147 1
439.3875 431.8125 DBORNG Drégenbostel JO43ua C4FM 1
439.3875 431.8125 DBOKL K-lautern JN49vk DMR 3
439.3875 431.7875 DOOSRE Recklinghsn.  JO3100 D-Star 8262490 1
439.4125 431.8125 DBOHI Heiligenhaus  JO31li DMR # 262480 3
439.4125 431.8125 DBOHRF Gr.Feldberg  JO40ff C4FM 1
439.4125 431.8125 DBORV Ravensburg  JN47it DMR + 262711 3
439.4125 431.8125 DMOET Frensdorf /BA  JN59kt DMR # 262890 1
439.4250 431.8250 DBOHTV Frankfurt a.M. JO40hd DMR + 262691 1
439.4375 431.8375 DBOABG Amberg JN59vK DMR # 262844 3
439.4375 431.8375 DBO0CJ Amberg JN59wk DMR # 262872 1
439.4375 431.8375 DBOFWS Schweinfurt ~ JO50cb D-Star 8262109 3
439.4375 431.8375 DBOMOT Kl.Feldberg JO40ff D-Star 1
439.4375 431.8375 DBONJ Minchen JN58te DMR # 262853 1
439.4375 431.8375 DBORTN Rotenburg W.  JO43qc C4FM 1
439.4375 431.8375 DOOERZ Thalheim /Erzg DMR # 262902 1
439.4500 431.8500 DBOAB Arberg JN59hd D-Star 8262001 1
439.4500 431.8500 DBOAMK Altmark JO52xm D-Star 8262003 1
1

439.4500 431.8500 DBOBS Bochum JO31ol D-Star 8262405



DV - Repeater in Federal Republic of German - from 03 / 2017-

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown Information to: my callsign at darc.de
TX QRG RX QRG Call QTH Locator Remarks Status
439.4500 431.8500 DBOFHS Coburg JO50Ig DMR 1
439.4500 431.8500 DBOHRF Gr.Feldberg  JOA40ff D-Star 8262021 1
439.4500 431.8500 DBORVB Ravensberg  JO51go DMR + 262303 1
439.4500 431.8500 DBOSL Greising JN68mu D-Star 8262082 1
439.4500 431.8500 DBOTGM Tangerminde JO52xm D-Star 3
439.4500 431.8500 DBOVSS Villingen-S. JN48gb DMR # 262730 3
439.4500 431.8500 DBOWO Leer Ostfriesl. JO33rf D-Star 1
439.4500 431.8500 DMOGRI Griesingen JN48vg D-Star 8262069 3
439.4500 431.8500 DMOHMB Hamburg JO53an D-Star 8262200 1
439.45625 431.85625 DBODOS Doérenberg OS JO42ae D-Star 8262492 1
439.45625 431.85625 DBOERK Erkelenz JO831cc D-Star 8262013 1
439.4625 431.8625 DBODF Berlin JO62gm D-Star 1
439.4625 431.8625 DBOERZ Auersberg JO60hk DMR # 262979 1
439.4625 431.8625 DBOIKS Quierscheid JN39mi D-Star 2625370 1
439.4625 431.8625 DBOIZ ltzehoe JO43rv D-Star 8262080 1
439.4625 431.8625 DBORIG Goppingen JN48vq D-Star 8262105 1
439.4625 431.8625 DBOWK Wasserkuppe JO40xI DMR + 262661 1
439.4625 431.8625 DMOHHW Hamburg JO53an D-Star 1
439.4625 431.8625 DO0SZz Salzgitter JO52dd DMR # 262304 1
439.46875 431.86875 DBODON Donauwérth  JN58jr D-Star 1
439.4750 431.8750 DBOAFZ Baunatal JO31rg D-Star 8262610 1
439.4750 431.8750 DBODMR Feuchtwangen JN59dd DMR + 262815 1
439.4750 431.8750 DBOHGW Greifswald JO64qc D-Star 8262020 1
439.4750 431.8750 DBOLAM Hildesheim JO41ww DMR + 262318 1
439.4750 431.8750 DBORDH Grandsberg ~ JN68kw D-Star 8262863 1
439.4750 430.8750 DBOSAA Oberkochen  JN58bs DMR # 262719 3
439.4750 431.8750 DBOSTE Hemmoor JO43nq C4FM 1
439.4750 431.8750 DBOWZ Wirzburg JN49xs DMR + 262849 1
439.4750 431.8750 DFOMHR Mdulheim /R JO31kk D-Star 8262410 1
439.4750 431.8750 DMOLEI Leipzig JO61fi D-Star 8262089 1
439.4812 431.8812 DBOEIS Siegen / Eisern JO40au D-Star 3
439.4875 431.8875 DBOCW Gummersbach JO31ra DMR + 262455 1
439.4875 431.8875 DBODLR Braunschweig JO52gh D-Star 8262398 1
439.4875 431.8875 DBODS Dortmund JO31rl C4FM 17049 1
439.4875 431.8875 DBOFAA Aalen / B-berg JN58bu DMR + 262720 1
439.4875 431.8875 DBOHFT Bremen JO43jb D-Star 8262019 1
439.4875 431.8875 DBOSIF GieBen / Lahn JO40in D-Star 8262087 1
439.4875 431.8875 DBOSPN Cottbus JO71er DMR + 262130 1
439.4875 431.8875 DBOTIT Titisee Neust. JN47cw D-Star 8262096 3
439.4875 431.8875 DMOSL Schleswig JO44sm C4FM 17655 1
439.49375 431.89375 DBOWTV Wilhelmshaven JN43bm D-Star 8262046 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOCI Schramberg  JN48ef D-Star 8262007 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOCWS Steinau a.d.Str. JO40rh DMR + 262360 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBODJ Karlsbad JN48gv D-Star 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOFEU Feuchtwangen JN59dd D-Star 8262810 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOFZH Hatten / OL JO43da D-Star 3
439.5000 431.9000 DBOHWR Weiskirchen  JN39jm C4FM 17136 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOLY Lychen JOB63pf D-Star 8262029 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBONU Hassberge JO50je D-Star 8262030 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOOTV Meerbusch JO31hg D-Star 8262032 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOOTV Meerbusch JO31hg C4FM 17722 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOPOB Pobenhausen JN58qp D-Star 8262035 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBO0OSBX Hohenstein-E. JO60it D-Star 8262036 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOSN Géttingen JO41vl D-Star 8262039 1
439.5000 431.9000 DB0SZS Osnabriick JN42ag D-Star 1
439.5000 431.9000 DBOXX Helmstedt JO52mf DMR + 262306 1
1

439.50625 431.90625 DBOORT Ortenau-Kreis JN48bn D-Star



DV - Repeater in Federal Republic of German - from 03 / 2017-

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown Information to: my callsign at darc.de
TX QRG RX QRG Call QTH Locator Remarks Status
439.5125 431.9125 DB0OBOS Boéllstein JN49Ir D-Star 8262074 1
439.5125 431.9125 DBOESS Grlnten JN57dn D-Star 8262860 1
439.5125 431.9125 DBOHPA nr Stade JO43sv DMR + 262240 1
439.5125 431.9125 DBOHYT Bad Minder  JO42qf DMR + 262393 3
439.5125 431.9125 DBOMDX Marburg JO40jt D-Star 0
439.5125 431.9125 DBOPLH Filderstadt JN48op C4FM 18622 1
439.5125 431.9125 DBOTHM Thalmassing  JN590b D-Star 8262828 3
439.5125 431.9125 DOOFWH Stresow JO62ag D-Star 8262078 1
439.5250 431.9250 DBODAM Damme JO42¢cn D-Star 8262323 1
439.5250 431.9250 DBOERZ Erzgebirge JOB60hk D-Star 8262999 1
439.5250 431.9250 DBOHHO GroBhansdorf JO53dp DMR + 262250 1
439.5250 431.9250 DBOVOX Nirnberg JN59mMk D-Star 8262043 1
439.5250 431.9250 DMOMOT Berlin /Tegel  JO62pn DMR # 262100 1
439.5250 431.9250 DMOPX Eschborn JO40gd D-Star 1
439.5250 431.9250 DMOPX Eschborn JO40gd DMR + 262640 1
439.5250 431.9250 DMORDH Wiesenfelden JN69ha DMR + 262862 1
439.53125 431.93125 DBODBN Kénigswinter  JO300q D-Star 8262460 1
439.5375 431.9375 DBOBHN Bremerhaven J0O43gn D-Star 8262004 1
439.5375 431.9375 DBOBLB Bad Berleburg JO41eb D-Star 3
439.5375 431.9375 DBODDE Essen JO31II D-Star 8262119 1
439.5375 431.9375 DBODTR Trier JN39gs DMR + 262555 1
439.5375 431.9375 DBOFWS Schweinfurt ~ JO50cb D-Star 8262109 1
439.5375 431.9375 DBOLEO Leonberg JN48mt DMR # 262750 3
439.5375 431.9375 DB0OOBO Hameln JO42rd DMR + 262301 1
439.5375 431.9375 DB0ZRB Gerlingen JN48ms DMR # 262788 1
439.5375 431.9375 DMOGER Germering JN58qc D-Star 8262054 1
439.54375 431.94375 DBOSEN Senden JO31ru D-Star 3
439.5500 431.9500 DBOAAT Hochberg/TS JN67hu DMR + 262808 1
439.5500 431.9500 DBOADB Bamberg JN59kv D-Star 8262003 1
439.5500 431.9500 DBOCHV Cuxhaven JO43iu D-Star 8262350 1
439.5500 431.9500 DBODES Dessau JO61cu D-Star 8262008 3
439.5500 431.9500 DBOLBX Ludwigsburg  JN48ov D-Star 8262094 3
439.5500 431.9500 DBOMI Ménchberg JN49ps DMR + 262811 3
439.5500 431.9500 DBOPBS Paderborn JO4ijr D-Star 8262034 1
439.5500 431.9500 DBOSHA Hannover JO42u;j D-Star 8262038 1
439.5500 431.9500 DMOLUE Ludersdorf JO53jt D-Star 8262056 1
439.5500 431.9500 DMOMW Mittweida JOB60Ix D-Star 8262064 1
439.5625 431.9625 DBOFS Hamburg JO43x0 DMR # 262220 1
439.5625 431.9625 DBOFRB Freiburg i.Br. JN38wa D-Star 8262099 1
439.5625 431.9625 DBOKH Knill JO40rv D-Star 8262091 1
439.5625 431.9625 DBOMYK Mayen-Kobl.  JO300j D-Star 8262500 1
439.5625 431.9625 DBOOHA Herzberg Harz JO51ep D-Star 8262067 1
439.5625 431.9625 DBOOHA Herzberg Harz JO51ep DMR + 262338 1
439.5625 431.9625 DBOWIM Herxheim JN49cd C4FM 17001 1
439.5625 431.9625 DBOWV Hochsten JN47qt D-Star 8262065 1
439.5625 431.9625 DB0ZB Schneeberg  JO50wb D-Star 8262049 1
439.5625 431.9625 DB0ZO Osnabriick JO42ae D-Star 8262310 1
439.5750 431.9750 DBOCOM HAM RADIO  JN47sq D-Star 3
439.5750 431.9750 DBOFEU Feuchtwangen JN59dd DMR + 262810 1
439.5750 431.9750 DBONG Marl JO31nq D-Star 1
439.5750 431.9750 DBOREU Reutlingen JN48om D-Star 8262765 1
439.5750 431.9750 DBOTU Berlin JO62pm DMR 1
439.5750 431.9750 DBOTVM Miinchen JN58se D-Star 8262851 1
439.5750 431.9750 DFOHHH Hamburg JO43wj C4FM 1
439.5750 431.9750 DFOMOT Gr.Feldberg  JOA40ff DMR + 262601 1
439.5750 431.9750 DBOWUN Marktredwitz  JO60ba D-Star 8262047 1
1

439.5875 431.9875 DBODB Hochblauen  JN37us D-Star 8262102



DV - Repeater in Federal Republic of German

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown

TX QRG

439.5875
439.5875
439.5875
439.5875
439.5875
439.5875
439.5875
439.5875
439.5875
439.7750
439.8000
439.8125
439.8125
439.8125
439.8125
439.8125
439.8250
439.8250
439.8250
439.8250
439.8250
439.8250
439.8250
439.8250
439.8250
439.8250
439.8375
439.8375
439.8375
439.8375
439.8500
439.8500
439.8500
439.8500
439.8500
439.8625
439.8625
439.8750
439.8750
439.8750
439.8750
439.8750
439.8750
439.8750
439.8875
439.8875
439.8875
439.9000
439.9000
439.9000
439.9000
439.9000
439.9125
439.9125
439.9125
439.9125
439.9250

RX QRG
431.9875
431.9875
431.9875
431.9875
431.9875
431.9875
431.9875
431.9875
431.9875
430.3750
430.4000
430.4125
430.4125
430.4125
430.4125
430.4125
430.4250
430.4250
430.4250
430.4250
430.4250
430.4250
430.4250
430.4250
430.4250
430.4250
430.4375
430.4375
430.4375
430.4375
430.4500
430.4500
430.4500
430.4500
430.4500
430.4625
430.4625
430.4750
430.4750
430.4750
430.4750
430.4750
430.4750
430.4750
430.4875
430.4875
430.4875
430.5000
430.5000
430.5000
430.5000
430.5000
430.5125
430.5125
430.5125
430.5125
430.5250

Call
DBOELD
DBOFIB
DBOHAA
DBOTTB
DBOTUV
DBOTVH
DBOULM
DMORD
DOODNR
DBOMON
DBOTVM
DBODY
DBOERK
DBOHX
DBOMGH
DBOREI
DBOABZ
DBOHAA
DBOIGA
DBOLJ
DBOLJ
DBOPME
DBOWK
DMOFL
DMORDT
DMOZF
DBOAVR
DBORHN
DMOVL
DBOARH
DBODDS
DBOFUE
DBOHDF
DBOMAR
DBOUT
DBOANT
DBODAM
DBODOS
DBOMI
DBOTN
DBOUHC
DBOXY
DMOFFL
DMOIZH
DBOFTN
DBOUX
DBOVR
DBOSKF
DBOTVH
DBOXL
DOOBSH
DOODXE
DBODR
DBOEWB
DBOOAL
DMOWM
DBODEL

- from 03 / 2017+

Information to: my callsign at darc.de

QTH Locator
Emsland JO32su
Fichtelberg JO60Ik
Hagen JO31si
HohenpeiBenb. JN57mt
KolIn JO30Iw
Hannover JO42u;j
Ulm JN48xk
Berlin /Tempel. JO62q|
M.gladbach JO31ee
Monschau JO30cn
Minchen JN58se
Lengerich JO32we
Erkelenz JO31cc
Hoxter JO41gs
Mergentheim  JN49vm
Reinhardshain JO40ko
Salzgitter JO52fd
Hagen JO31si
Pulheim JO31ja
Kruft JO30qi
Kruft JO30qi
S.-Tegernsee JN57vs
Wasserkuppe JO40xI
Flensburg Land JO40ie
Karlskron JN58rq
Lauf /Ortenau  JN48bp
Stollberg /AC  JO30cs
Réhn JO50al
Villingen JN48__
Alter Rain H.  JN48ko
Dortmund JO31sl
Farth JN59Il
Hermsdorf JO50wv
Timmendorf  JO54ja
Kahlheid JN39ns
Wolfenbuttel JO52ge
Damme JO42cn
Dérenberg JO42ae
Mdénchberg JN49ps
Brandenkopf  JN48bi
Grevenbroich JO31hb
Bocksberg JO51eu
Landshut JN68bn
ltzehoe JO43sw
Bremerhaven JO43gm
KA-Durlach JN48fx
Nordhelle JO31vd
Freudenstadt JN48ek
Hannover JO42u;j
Libeck JO53hv
Hamburg JO43ao0
Kassel JO41rh
Bad Driburg  JO41ms
Oerel JO43ml
Tegelberg JN57jn
Karlsruhe JN49ea
Delmenhorst  JO43hb

Remarks
D-Star 8262012
D-Star 8262014
D-Star 8262465
DMR + 262899
D-Star

DMR # 262330
D-Star

DMR # 262110
C4FM 17627
DMR # 262456
DMR + 262851
D-Star 8262107
D-Star 8262013
DMR + 262484
DMR + 262779
DMR + 262650
DMR + 262397
DMR + 262465
DMR + 262408
D-Star 2625999
DMR + 262520
DMR # 262855
D-Star

DMR # 262298
DMR # 262885
DMR # 262778
DMR # 262430
DMR + 262670
DMR # 262706
DMR # 262713
DMR + 262440
DMR # 262801
D-Star 8262068
D-Star 8262076
DMR + 262550
DMR + 262383
DMR + 262323
DMR + 262492
DMR + 262811
DMR # 262703
D-Star 8262041
DMR + 262396
DMR + 262093
D-Star 8262081
C4FM 17310
DMR + 262799
DMR # 262470
DMR + 262780
DMR + 262325
C4FM

C4FM

C4FM

C4FM 18628
C4FM 17209
DMR + 262864
D-Star 8262104
DMR + 262354

Status
1

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



peater in Federal Republic of German

Status: 0 = planned 1 =QRV 2 = QRT 3 = unknown

TX QRG
439.9250
439.9250
439.9250
439.9250
439.9250
439.9375
439.9375
439.9500
439.9500
439.9500
439.9500
439.9500
439.9625
439.9625
439.9625
439.9625
439.9625
439.9750
439.9750
439.9750
439.9750
439.9750
439.9750
439.9750
439.9750

RX QRG
430.5250
430.5250
430.5250
430.5250
430.5250
430.5375
430.5375
430.5500
430.5500
430.5500
430.5500
430.5500
430.5625
430.5625
430.5625
430.5625
430.5625
430.5750
430.5750
430.5750
430.5750
430.5750
430.5750
430.5750
430.5750

Call
DBODWL
DBOKLI
DBOODE
DBORDH
DBOWT
DBOFSG
DMOZF
DBOJSF
DBOKH
DBONIS
DBOPUC
DFOANN
DBOORT
DBOTM
DBOWZ
DMOLUE
DMOULM
DBOAFZ
DBOATS
DBOBS
DBODBN
DBOHAS
DBOHLB
DBOICM
DBORWP

QTH

Libeck
Klippeneck
Obrigheim
Grandsberg
Lemgo
Langenbach
Lauf /Ortenau
Frankfurt /O.
Knill
Nideggen-Sch.
Puchheim
Nirnberg
Kappelrodeck
Habichtswald
Wirzburg
Lidersdorf
Ulm

Baunatal
Hannover
Bochum
Kénigswinter
Zeil a. Main
Hesselberg
Bad Soden
Rottweil

Information to: my callsign at darc.de

Locator
JO5Gju
JN48jc
JN49mh
JN68kw
JO41Ix
JN58vk
JN48bp
JO42gh
JO40rv
JO30ep
JN58qge
JN59pI
JN48bn
JO41gh
JN49xs
JO53jt
JN58ak
JO41rg
JO42vh
JO31o0l
JO300q
JO50ha
JN59gb
JO40gd
JN48hd

- from 03 / 2017+

Remarks
D-Star

D-Star 8262733
DMR + 262777
DMR + 262863
DMR + 262424
DMR + 262857
DMR # 262790
DMR + 262101
DMR + 262660
C4FM 17265
DMR # 262867
DMR # 262820
DMR # 262740
DMR + 262680
D-Star 8262076
DMR + 262007
D-Star 8262058
DMR # 262610
DMR # 262320
DMR # 262405
DMR # 262460
D-Star 8262015
DMR + 262805
D-Star

DMR

Status

3

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
3
0



